P1600009464Z

(Red	questor's Name)		
(Add	iress)		-
(Add	Iress)		
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	: #)	_
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Doc	cument Number)	.	
Pertified Copies	Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	<u>.</u>	

Office Use Only



500290835295

11/07/16--01018--027 **122.50

Mp 16114

16 NOV 30 PM 4: 47
SECHETARY OF STATE

T. BURCH DEC 1 2016

COVER LETTER

TO: Charter Section

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Mont	Pur Inc.		
	Name of Resulting	g Florida Profit Corporation	n
			and fees are submitted to tion" in accordance with s.
Please return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:	
Jeffery Sand	lbrook		
	Contact Person		
MontPur Inc			
	Firm/Company		
357 Salinas	Drive		
	Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Palm Beach	Gardens, FL	33410	
C	ity, State and Zip Code		
admin@mor	ntpur.com be used for future annual re	eport notification)	
`	on concerning this mat		
Jeffery Sand	.	- -	2-5123
Name of Con			me Telephone Number
		•	
Enclosed is a check i	or the following amou	nt:	
□ \$105.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	■\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS New Filings Section Division of Corporate Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3236	ions er Circle	MAILING A New Filings Division of C P. O. Box 63 Tallahassee, 1	Section Corporations 27



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 9, 2016

JEFFREY SANDBROOK 357 SALINAS DRIVE PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

SUBJECT: MONTPUT INC. Ref. Number: W16000076114

We have received your document for MONTPUT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, director, officer, or an incorporator, if directors or officers have not been selected.

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another active entity filed or registered with this office, having a Florida street address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 416A00024129

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Profit Corporation

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEC FEORID

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

MontPur LLC

Enter Name of Other Business Entity

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company

(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on May 5th, 2015

Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

- 3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
- 4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u>

MontPur Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 10/31/2016

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

Signed this 31st day of October	, 20 16
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporati	i <u>on:</u> //
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Cobeen selected, an Incorporator: Printed Name: Jeffery Sandbrook	Officer, or, if Directors or Officers have not
Printed Name: Jeffery Sandbrook Title:	Chairman
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business signature(s).]	Entity: [See below for required
11 4	
Signature: Printed Name: Ying Chen	Title: AMBR, MGR
Signature:	_ Title.
Printed Name (Seffery Sandpropk)	Title: MGR, AMBR
Signatura	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	77.4
Printed Name:	<i>≥</i> S →
Signature:	FE 6
Printed Name:	Title:
	SSE SSE
Signature: Printed Name:	_ Title:
Filined Name.	Title.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	_ Title:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative	s.
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Certificate of Conversion:	\$35.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:	\$70.00
Certified Copy:	\$8.75 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$8.75 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward of the corporation of the ward of the corporation is organized is: ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Address: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Troy Grogan, Chief Operation Officer	Mailing address, if different is: 330 Fairchild Gardens Avenue 30861 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 thich corporations may be incorporated in this state ALCONOMIC SECTION OF THE CONOMIC SECTION OF THE CO
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for warming the number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Deffery Sandbrook, Chief Executive Officer Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address: 5480 N Ocean Drive, Building B1D Address	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 thich corporations may be incorporated in this state ALCAR NOV 3
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and Title: ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address:	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 thich corporations may be incorporated in this state ALLAHAS AHAS OOD, OOD ARA ARA OOD, OOD OOD OOD OOD OOD OOD OOD
ARTICLE IV SHARES The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and Title: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address:	hich corporations may be incorporated in this state SE CRE INDV 3
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is organized is: ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Salinas Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address:	hich corporations may be incorporated in this state 16 NOV 3
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is organized is: ARTICLE V	SE CRE TA TALLAHAS
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for ward and lawful activity for ward activity for w	SE CRE TA TALLAHAS
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Address: Deffery Sandbrook, Chief Executive Officer Name Address: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address:	SE CRE TA TALLAHAS
The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Address: Deffery Sandbrook, Chief Executive Officer Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address: Address: Address: Address: Address:	000,000 AAR 32 3
The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Address: Deffery Sandbrook, Chief Executive Officer Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address: Address: Address: Address: Address:	000,000 AAR 32 3
The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Address: Deffery Sandbrook, Chief Executive Officer Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address: Address: Address: Address: Address:	000,000 AAR 32 3
The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Deffery Sandbrook, Chief Executive Officer Address: Address: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address:	000,000 AAR 32 3
The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Address: Deffery Sandbrook, Chief Executive Officer Name Address: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address: Address: Address: Address: Address:	000,000 ±5≥ ω
Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address:	
Name and Title: Address: Address: Deffery Sandbrook, Chief Executive Officer Name Address: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address: Address: Address:	<u></u> ;
Address: 357 Salinas Drive Address: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Address: 5480 N Ocean Drive, Building B1D Address: Address:	es Eg Tr
Address: Address	and Title:
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Name and Title: Troy Grogan, Chief Operating Officer Name Address: Address: Address	RED THE
Address: 5480 N Ocean Drive, Building B1D Addre	
Address: 5480 N Ocean Drive, Building B1D Addre	and Title:
Name and Title: Name	and Title:
Address: Addre	ss:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) or	California di anno di a
Michigania 1512701 SMINA	t the registered agent is:
Address: 357 Salinas Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	

ARTICLE	INCORPORATOR and address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Jeffery Sandbrook		
Address:	357 Salinas Drive		
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410		
******	***********	******	
		e of process for the above stated corporation at the p t the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in	
capacity		,,,	
(10/31/2016	
	Registered Agent	Date	
I submit th	is document and affirm that the facts stated	herein are true. I am aware that any false informa	ıtion
		utes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F	
		10/31/2016	
7	Bequired Signature/Incorporator	Date	
		TAG =	
	·	CE S	77
		SECRETAR ALLAHAS	SCHARES CHARES
		m≺ ~	;=====================================
		E OF S	CONTRACT.
		STAT LOR	O
		10A	ŀ